502969906 09/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEONG JUN YOON	06/24/2014
SOO YOUN JUN	06/24/2014
HYOUN ROK PAIK	06/24/2014
DONG HWAN KIM	06/24/2014
SANG HYEON KANG	06/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRON BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	#701-704 JUNGANG INDUSPIA
Internal Address:	138-6 SANGDAEWON-DONG, JOONGWON-KU, SUNGNAM-SI
City:	KYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	462-120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 645 7700

setelman@mcciplaw.com Email:

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10058-007US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON ETELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Etelman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT

REEL: 033710 FRAME: 0314 502969906

source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page1.tif source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page2.tif source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page3.tif source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page4.tif source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page5.tif source=10058_007US1_2014_06_24_Executed_Assignment_inventors_to_Intron#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033710 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Seong Jun Yoon of #301 Shinhansville, 130-3 Galak2dong, Songpa-ku, Seoul 138-807 KR, Soo Youn Jun of #101-1406 Nogwonhansin Apt., 60-7 Jamwon-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul 137-907 KR, Hyoun Rok Paik of 302-5 Usan-ri, Gwangyangeup, Gwangyang-si, Jeollanam-do 545-804 KR, Dong Hwan Kim of #405-1404 Saecheonnyeon Greenville Apt., Sin-gal-dong, Giheung-ku, Yongin-si, Kyeonggi-do 446-587 KR, and Sang Hyeon Kang of #140-1602 Jamsilels Apt., 19, Jamsil 2-dong, Songpa-k, Scoul 138-225 KR hereby assign to INTRON BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., a company organized under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at #701-704 Jungang Induspia, 138-6 Sandaewon-dong, Joongwon-ku, Sungnam-si, Kyeonggi-do 462-120 KR, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "METHOD FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING SALMONELLA TYPHIMURIUM INFECTION" filed March 10, 2014 and assigned Serial Number 14/343,926, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/KR2011/006728 filed September 9, 2011, which claims priority to KR Patent Application No. 10-2011-0091699 filed September 9, 2011; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 033710 FRAME: 0316 Date: 06/24/2014

Name: Seong Jun Voon

WITNESSESED BY:

32 of 9
Signature

Lwen An Sung

Type or Printed Name

Witness Address
#903, 5th Jung Ang Induspin, 137, Sagimakgol-ro,

Junginon-Gu, Scongnon-Si, (Tyeong gi-Do, 462-801, Keren

Assignment Page 2 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 10058-007US1

Date:	Name:	Soo Youn Jun
WITNESSESED BY:		
Pake	Date:	06/24/2014
Signature		
Pork Sukhward . Type or Printed Name		
,		
Witness Address *403, 5th Jungang Johnson, 137		
Soughentfol-to, Juguen-Gu. Songrum S	\ ₁	
Greongi-Do, 46-307, knea.		

Assignment Page 3 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 10058-007US1

Date: 06/24/2014	THE SECRET OF THE PROPERTY OF	4th	
	Name:	HyoungRok Paik	= N
WITNESSESED BY:	Date:	06/24/2014	
Signature Tee Soo - Sow Type or Printed Name			
Witness Address # 903,5th JungAng Induspia, 137, Sogi	imakgol-ro,		
Jungwon-Gu, Seongnam-Si, Gyeonggi-De	, 462-807, 1	Corea	

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 10058-007US1

Date:	21 SEL
	Name: Dong Hwan Kim
WITNESSESED BY:	
Signature	Date: 0h/24/2014
Lee M7N JOA Type or Printed Name	
Witness Address #907, 5th Jung Ang Induspia, 1911, Sa	ginakgol-ro.
Junguan-Gu, Seonguan - Si, Gyeony Ji	-12, 462-807, Kotea

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 10058-007US1

Date: 06/24/20/4	18 HW
	Name: Sang Hyeon Kang
WITNESSESED BY:	Date:06/24/2014
Signature Ki'm Jong-hyun Type or Printed Name	00(24/2014
Witness Address	
#903, 5th Jungling Induspia, 137, Sorgimokgol-ro, Jung von Gu-Sungnam Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 462-807, Korea.	

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 033710 FRAME: 0321